
3209015-3209032 

Item Qty Unit Description Marking Order-# Remarks 

1 1 pc. Body  0007108  

2 1 pc. Cylinder, air  0007109  

3 1 pc. Cap  0019027  

4 1 pc. Piston □ 0006021  

5 1 pc. Hexagon nut M4, DIN 934 vz. □ 0002043  

6 1 pc. Distance part X 0017038  

8 4 pc. Screw M5 x 50 DIN912-A2 0001845  

9 1 pc. Washer 22 x 26 x 1,5 X / Δ 0012064  

10 2 pc. Washer 17 x 22 x 1,5 X / Δ 0012066  

11 1 pc. Lock screw G 3/8 0001096  

12 1 pc. Compression spring 2,5 x 10 x 15 x 22 lg. X 0011058  

13 1 pc. Compression spring 5 x 27 x 37 x 51 lg. X 0011059  

14 1 pc. O-Ring 44 x 3 Vi X / Δ 0005105  

15a 
15b 
15c 

1 pc. O-ring 
6 x 2,4 Vi Δ 
6 x 2,4 Perlast/Kalrez quality 
6 x 2,4 Viton extreme O 
 

0005106 
0005111 
0005127 

 

7 
16 
17a 
17b 
17c 

1 
3 
3 
3 
3 

pc. 

Packing holder 
Sealing-ring 
O-ring 
O-ring 
O-ring 

                         X / Δ  0003049 
                         X / Δ  1700813 
7x1,2 Viton            Δ  0005107 
7x1,2 Perlast/Kalrez   0005112 
7x1,2 Vi extreme   O  0005128 

Packing set cpl. 
 
1700805 
1700806 
1700819 

 

18 1 pc. Needle X / □ 0013063  

27 1 pc. Stuff screw G3/8 0052025 
 

29 4 pc. Spring ring 5A, DIN 7980-A2 0001107  

41a 
41b 

1 pc. Locking part with valve G3/8 
1006131/ 0024032 
1006131/ 0024048 

1006132   X / □ 
1006135 

 

42 1 pc. Counter nut G3/8 1006133  

       

       

       

   
 

  
 

 
     Date Name  
    Bearb. 23.08.24 Roj    Airless automatic gun AA250 – DN5 
    Gepr.      -G3/8m-with Counter nut-Vi 
    Norm      3209015 = incl. 15a, 17a, 41aVi 

          3209018 = incl. 15b, 17b, 41a-Kalrez  
    Ingenieur-Büro Kötter GmbH    3209019 = incl. 15a, 17a, 41b Page 
    Am Leveloh 13    3209020 = incl. 15b, 17b, 41b 1 
    45549 Sprockhövel    3209032 = incl. 15c, 17c, 41a-Vi Extr. 2 Pages 
State Modification Date Name  Ers. für  Ers. durch 
 



3209015-3209032 

Item Qty Unit Description Marking Order-# Remarks 

   Options:    

32 
33 
34 

1 
2 
1 

pc. 
Screw for automatic gun DN5 
Nut for DN2 and DN5 
Disc with adjusting scale f. DN2/5 

 0019029 
 0019023 
 3209360 

adjusting device 
for AA250-DN5 
gun: 3209351 

 

35 
36 

1 
1 

pc. 
Bushing for AA250 
Anti-loss washer plate 

M8 x 0,5a / G1/8i 3150024 
M8 0003011 

3209352  

37 1 pc. Bushing for AA250 M8 x 0,5a 3150030  

   Repair kit:   consisting of pos.: 

60 1 pc. Repair kit small for 3209015 Δ 0006104 
9, 10, 14, 15a, 
(7,16,17a) 

61 1 pc. Repair kit large for 3209015 □ 0006105 60, 4, 5, 18, 41a 

62 1 pc. Repair kit small for 3209032 Δ + O 0006106 
9, 10, 14, 15c, 
(7,16,17c) 

63 1 pc. Repair kit large for 3209032 □ 0006107 62, 4, 5, 18, 41a 

64 1 pc. 
Repair kit large for 3209032 
(special edition) X + O 0006152 

6, 9, 10, 12-14, 15c 
(7,16,17c), 18,41a, 

       

       

       

       

       

       

      
 

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

   
 

  
 

 
     Datum Name  
    Bearb. 23.08.24 Roj    Airless automatic gun AA250 – DN5 
    Gepr.      -G3/8m-with Counter nut-Vi 
    Norm      3209015 = incl. 15a, 17a, 41aVi 

          3209018 = incl. 15b, 17b, 41a-Kalrez  
    Ingenieur-Büro Kötter GmbH    3209016 = incl. 15a, 17a, 21b, 28a Page 
    Am Leveloh 13    3209017 = incl. 15b, 17b, 21b, 28b 2 
    45549 Sprockhövel    3209029 = incl. 15c, 17c, 21a, 28c-Vi Extr. 2 Pages 
State Modification Date Name  Ers. für  Ers. durch 
 


